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Elisa Hamblin

From: Clayton Trevillyan
Sent: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 9:49 AM
To: JFarch
Cc: Elisa Hamblin; Russlyn Wells; Juan Garcia
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL]Certif of Occupancy-221 E 6th st, T21CM05739
Attachments: Application.pdf

Good Morning John, 
 
The application attached to this message was signed by you with the description of work "stair door enclosure 
and lighting" and that was the extent of the review provided. This application was submitted on 7/12/2021. 
Your stated valuation for this project was $5,000 consistent with the description. Please refer to the note 
under the zoning stamp on your plan that specifies the extent of the zoning authorization.  
 
Another application was submitted a few days before yours by Valerie Lane on 7/9/2021 to expand the area 
for a tenant improvement with a stated valuation of $200,000. This application has gone through three 
reviews with the intent to expand the space and all three were denied by zoning.   
 
A certificate of occupancy will only be issued to expand the tenant space after zoning has authorized an 
expansion of area for this dispensary. Please note that if your intent was to expand the space but your 
description and stated valuation did not reflect that, we must report this to the Arizona Board of Technical 
Registration.  
 
Regards,  
 
Clayton Trevillyan 
Chief Building Official 
City of Tucson 
 
 

From: JFarch <jfarch@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Monday, December 6, 2021 6:00 PM 
To: Clayton Trevillyan <Clayton.Trevillyan@tucsonaz.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]Certif of Occupancy-221 E 6th st, T21CM05739  
  
As indicated below, the plan I submitted is for a TI addition as titled on my plan. My plan has a code study indicated the 
addition to the existing Marijuana Facility, Ste 105 and a new door to connect to the additional space.  We also passed the 
C of O Inspection as required and listed on our job card.  The description of work the Dev Services gave this project is of 
your own doing.  My portion of tenant space to be incorporated into the addition was clearly indicated on my plan, as such 
the remaining space would have to be under a separate permit. See attached plan and job card. 
 
The additional submitted plans foe Ste 125 T21CM05662, if continued, will be revised to incorporate a portion of the 
remaining tenant space. If need be the tenant and the arch.are willing to cancel the permit.  
 
This Cert. of Occ. delay has become a critical issue to my client, disrupting his operation.   If not resolved quickly, it's 
going to get out of of control and costly damages will result.  Let me know... thx John    
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----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: JFarch <jfarch@yahoo.com> 
To: Eric Newcomb <eric.newcomb@tucsonaz.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, December 2, 2021, 5:08:14 PM MST 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL]Certif of Occupancy 
 
I talked to Angie and she will issue my C of O but she wants it to for a stair & lighting as given by the 
Dev. Serv.  My plans were for the TI addition to the Marijuana Facility.  The space was vacant and we 
had an occupancy inspection done.  You cant have an occupancy for a stair in an vacant 
space.  There was another plan which was submitted for a TI permit, if continued, will be revised to 
only include remaining vacant NE space and will not impact this TI addn.  As previously mentioned 
the State will not approve the space for use without the proper C of O.   
 
I had to correct the Ste number which is Ste 105  which is not the problem.  
 
I would appreciate your help in this matter.  Let me know...thx John  
 
 
 
On Monday, November 29, 2021, 4:23:20 PM MST, Eric Newcomb <eric.newcomb@tucsonaz.gov> wrote:  
 
 
John; 
 
I will include our Permit Techs. to help you. 
 
Eric 

From: JFarch <jfarch@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 29, 2021 4:17 PM 
To: Eric Newcomb <Eric.Newcomb@tucsonaz.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]Certif of Occupancy  
  
My project T21CMO5739 located at 221 E. 6th St.  if has been finaled and I need to get the C of O 
Cert.  It is Package/distribution area for a Marijuana Facility.  The State wants the C of O to indicate 
"Marijuana Facility" otherwise they won't process our request for approval.  
 
Can I pick it up at Dev Serv. or does it have to be sent to me?  Let me know...thx John 
 
John Feneck, Arch 
520-609-4700 cell 
520-886-2992 ofc 








